PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mitsubishi Chemical America, Inc.	04/29/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsubishi Kagaku Imaging Corporation
Street Address:	401 Volvo Parkway
City:	Chesapeake
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23320

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10526230

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)761-0108

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-363-0882

Email: Kathryn_Roche@m-chem.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn R Roche
Address Line 1: 1 North Lexington Ave.

Address Line 2: Mitsubishi Chemical, 16th Floor
Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MKIC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn R Roche

Total Attachments: 1

source=10.526,230#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017801 FRAME: 0597

500116377

:H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

The Assignor, **Mitsubishi Chemical America**, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1 North Lexington Ave., White Plains, NY 10601 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/526,230

by virtue of separate assignment and prior obligation from the individual inventors thereof.

The Assignor wishes to transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention covered by the foregoing patent application to **Mitsubishi Kagaku Imaging Corporation**, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 401 Volvo Parkway, Chesapeake, VA 23320.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and patent application and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may have issued or may issue in the future for the invention, and in any priority rights generated by the filing of the associated application, including any full applications, continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues or renewals thereof. This assignment shall be effective as of April 29, 2005.

The Assignor also sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. Assignor further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents, which may reasonably be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

Assignor covenants not to have executed and not to execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL AMERICA, INC.

Signature

By: Donna Costa

RECORDED: 06/17/2006

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 017801 FRAME: 0598